Claim 16-1 Filed 11/06/18 Desc Main Document Case 18-30039

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

NOV -6 2018

JEFFREY P. ALLSTEADT, CLERK TEAM - CA

Fill in this information to identify the case: MORGAN ADMINISTRATION Debtor 1 TNC. HOBO STORES Debtor 2 (Spouse, if filing) United States Bankruptcy Court for the: YOUTHER 8-3003

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

04/16

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

1.	Who is the current creditor?	CHICAGO WHOLESALE AUCTION LIC Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim) Other names the creditor used with the debtor				
2.	Has this claim been acquired from someone else?	☑ No □ Yes. From whom?				
3.	someone else?	Where should notices to the creditor be sent? CHICAGO WHOLESALE AVETION UC SAME Name 1817 KENOSHA ROAD Number Street ZION, IUINOTS GOOGG City State ZIP Code Contact phone 702-748-5003 Contact email MENDEVEGAS GOOGGAACTAHOS. Com Contact email identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):				
. (Does this claim amend one already filed?	No Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign				
е	Do you know if anyone else has filed a proof of claim for this claim?	No Yes. Who made the earlier filing?				

All the second s	Do you have any number you use to identify the debtor?	Di Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
7.	How much is the claim?	Does this amount include interest or other charges?
		Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).
3.	What is the basis of the claim?	Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed personal fallows
		Attach reducted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).
		Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.
		60005 SOLD
*	s all or part of the claim secured?	☐ No ☐ Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.
		Nature of property:
		Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.
		Motor vehicle
		Other. Describe: N/A
		Basis for perfection: A/A
		Allach redacted copies of document
		example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filed or recorded.)
		Value of property: s N/P
		Amount of the claim that is secured: \$ \(\mathcal{A} \) A
		Amount of the claim that is unsecured: \$ 17,327.80 (The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line
		Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: \$ 17,327.80
		Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) % Fixed Variable
el acco	The state of the s	
th as	is claim based on a [2 e?	No
-		Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition.
th	is claim subject to a 🗵	No
		Yes. Identify the property:
		N/H

	im A No					
entitled to priority uni 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	rine	Check one:	The state of the s			
A claim may be partly			Amount entitled to priority			
priority and partly	1	Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).				
nonpriority. For example in some categories, the	ື 🚨 ປ	Ip to \$2.850° of deposits toward	s N/H			
law limits the amount entitled to priority.		☐ Up to \$2,850° of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).				
	* *	lages, salaries, or commissions (up to \$12,850") earned within 180 days before the ankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier.	s_ N/A			
	□ Ta	ixes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).	· N/p			
\$ -	☐ Co	ontributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. & 507(a)(5)	NIA			
	LI OU	her. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)() that another	5 N/A			
in the same complete agency arranged to the following (1) and (6) are	* Amo	unts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after	\$ 14/17			
	1 5000 7 1100 1100	on or after	r the date of adjustment.			
art 3: Sign Below						
ne person completing is proof of claim must	Check the a	ppropriate box:				
on and date it	am the					
(BP 9011(b).						
ou file this claim	The Great of Sallomey of Suthorized Speed					
ctronically, FRSP	The Lamester	and the trustee, or the debtor or their authorities				
05(a)(2) authorizes courts establish local rules	I am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.					
cifying what a signature			and the second s			
	I understand	that an authorized elegation on this Control	To company the company of the compan			
erson who files a	amount of the	understand that an authorized signature on this <i>Proof</i> of <i>Claim</i> serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the imount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.				
udulent claim could be	11.					
ed up to \$500,000,	I nave examin	ned the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the inform				
risoned for up to 5	and confect.	a reasonable belief that the inform	ation is true			
······································	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.					
**			1			
	Executed on d		mayi gettiri 2002as			
	Executed on d	late 10 31 2018	The second secon			
	Signature	10 31 2018 MM / 00 / YYYY				
	Signature	10 31 2018 MM / 00 / YYYY				
P	Signature	The person who is completing and signing this claim: LAUDENCE SYME MENDELS First name Middle name	S.D.N.			
P	Signature Print the name	e of the person who is completing and signing this claim:	SON			
F N Tr	Signature Print the name	Asia 10 31 2018 MM 100 1 YYYY First name Middle name Middle name Last name Last name Middle name Last name				
F N Tr	Signature Print the name tame	Asia 10 31 2018 MM 100 1 YYYY First name Middle name Middle name Last name Last name Middle name Last name				
P N Tr	Signature Print the name tame	And the person who is completing and signing this claim: LAUDENCE SYME MENDELS First name Middle name Last name Last name Last name Last name Last name Last name Last name Last name Last name Last name Last name Last name Last name Last name Last name Last name Last name Last name Last name Last name				
P N Tr	Signature Print the name lame ide company	The person who is completing and signing this claim: LAUDENCE SYME MENDELS First name Middle name Last name DIPECTOR PIRCH CHICAGO WHOLSARE AVETION 1200 Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer. Number Street				
P N Tr	Signature Print the name lame ide company	And the person who is completing and signing this claim: LAUDENCE SYME MEMBERS First name Middle name Last name DIPACTOR PIRCH CHICAGO WHOLESALE AUCTION LLC Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer. Number Street				

*inder	Santan	Vendor Name	lavaice	Invoice	£	7		
CHB32		CHICAGO WIROLESALE &	3	Die	Date Date	Net Aver	Phone	
	and the second	AUCTION (1)	41702	10/1/18	1031/18		Token	
CH352	Ì	CHICAGO WHOLESALE			\$ 250.7233 \$ E	4.500.00	0.0	
-	al children	AUCTRINCO	41703	97518	1 10 25 13	1	-	
CH352	The state of the s	CHICAGO WHOLESALE &		Separation	and the same of th	3.340.00	O. CA	
6 72	1	AUCTION CO	41708	19/1/18	1 1001/18	4.720.00		
CH352	Account of the control of the contro	CHCACORDINALLS	1 31	1	Resign	**- 1	0.60	
91323		AUCTION CO		101618	102618	900.00	The state of the s	
CHES 2		CHCA(R) WHILESALE &	141701	1	Ī	7,000,000	9,60	
1032		JACTION CO	TE COLA-	10/16/13	10/26/18	1 490,00 1	0.00	
		CINCAGO WINN FEALE &	141704	112	42.17	Westship	42.45	
H352	P-P-International Printers	I AUCTION CO	A MARKET	11/02	102518	665,46	0.00	
and the second		CHICAGO WHOLESALE &	141706	1 11/11/14				
H352		ACTION	of the same of the	10 16 18	10/26/18	567.60	0.00	
- Land		CHICAGO WHOLESALE &	41707.	101618	1	1	112(19	
H352 1	Palamia kanya sangan	AICTRN (1)		5 0 m 11 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	10.26/18	2,524,30	0.00	
Post parties		CHICAGO WHOLESALE & AUCTION CO	417/8/1	417mg	110912	The second secon	The same of the sa	
-	- Company (Co	i and individual in		732	141915	-280.00	0.00	

17,327.80

PROOF OF CLAIM FILING INFORMATION FOR

MORGAN ADMINISTRATION, INC.

CASE NO. 18-30039

US BANKRUPTCY COURT, NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS, EASTERN DIVISION

	STELLINGIS FACTEDA		
Debtor Name	OF ILLINOIS, EASTERN		
Morgan Administration, Inc.	Case Number		
Belvidere Associates LLC	18-30039		
Deforab LLC	18-30043		
FP Retail Associates LLC Hillcrest Enterprises, LLC	18-30057		
	18-30046		
Jular Media LLC	18-30047		
KLS Acquisition Corp.	18-30050		
Loomis Enterprises LLC North Avenue Associates LLC Dak Creek Distribution LLC DL Enterprises LLC	18-30052		
	18-30053		
	18-30054		
	18-30055		
	15-30056		

General Bar Date: TBD

General Administrative Bar Date: TBD

1

Governmental Bar Date: TBD

NOTE: The Bar Date motion has not been filed. Until such time, you may send completed Proofs of Claims

US Bankruptcy Court – Northern District of Illinois – Eastern Division Everett McKinley Dirksen United States Courthouse 219 South Dearborn Street Chicago, IL 60604

Northern District of Illinois Claims Register

18-30039 Morgan Administration, Inc.

Honorable Judge: Jacqueline P. Cox Chapter: 11

Office: Chicago

Last Date to file claims:

Trustee:

Last Date to file (Govt):

Creditor: (27198091) Claim No: 16 Status: CHICAGO WHOLESALE & Original Filed Filed by: CR

AUCTION CO Date: 11/06/2018 Entered by: Kimetha Collier

1817 KENOSHA RD Original Entered Modified:

ZION, IL 60099 Date: 11/06/2018

Amount claimed: \$17327.80

History:

<u>Details</u> <u>16-1</u> 11/06/2018 Claim #16 filed by CHICAGO WHOLESALE & AUCTION CO, Amount claimed:

\$17327.80 (Collier, Kimetha)

Description: Remarks:

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Morgan Administration, Inc.

Case Number: 18-30039

Chapter: 11

Date Filed: 10/25/2018 **Total Number Of Claims:** 1

Total Amount Claimed*	\$17327.80
Total Amount Allowed*	

^{*}Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual amounts.

	Claimed	Allowed
Secured		
Priority		
Administrative		